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No. 279, S.]	 [Published August 2, 1961.

CHAPTER 321

AN ACT to amend 29.11 of the statutes, relating to hunting and fishing
licenses.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:
29.11 of the statutes is amended to read:
29.11 Settlers' small game hunting licenses, settlers' fishing licenses,

settlers' trapping licenses, and settlers' deer hunting licenses subject to
s. 29.09 may be issued by the commission in its discretion, to actual
settlers duly applying therefor who have resided in this state less than
one year but not less than 60 days next preceding the application. A bona
fide settler is a person who has either purchased or rented, or has negotia-
tions in progress to purchase or rent farm or residence property in Wis-
consin and who has moved to and settled in this state, or any member
of his family of the age of 12 years or over. Such licenses shall be in
substantially the same form, subject to the same conditions and restric-
tions, and entitle the holder to the same rights, privileges and immunities
as a resident small game hunting license, resident fishing license, resident
trapping license, and resident deer hunting license, as the case may be. No
nonresident hunting, fishing or trapping license shall be issued in the same
year to any person to whom a settlers' small game hunting license, settlers'
fishing license, settlers' trapping license or settlers' deer hunting license
has been issued, and no settlers' small game hunting license, settlers'
fishing license, settlers' trapping license or settlers' deer hunting license
to any holder of a nonresident hunting, fishing or trapping license.

Approved July 28, 1961.
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